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Dec. 17th, 1913,

Hre. Joals B, Hendricks,
Dohelats, Okla,

¥y desr Undanm:

This 48 %o esll your attention to the
fapt that the tuition for your son, Jease Vof-
ford, has deen in arrears sinee the 11th of this
month, and that it 48 absolutely necessary thet
the matter he adjusted without delay,

T ghonld 13ke to mes Jesse remain here at
Garlisle, Wat he ommmot bo kept in school unless
his tuftlon is paid for at least one month, 4An
amount of $13.92 vill be required for one month's
$uitions An amount of 841,75 will pay for his ftu-
ition wntil Mareh 11th, which wounld keep hinm in
school until about two weeks before our Cormence-
ment week exercises,

Very truly yours,

HKM, Superintendent.
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Detroit,U.S.A, March 5th 1917

Mr, 0. H. Liops,
United States Indian Schoel,
Carlisle Pa

Dezr Mr. Lipps:

ALL STATEMENTS OR AGREEMENTS CONTAINED IN THIS LETTER ARE CONTINGENT ON STRIKES ACCIDENTS FIRES, OR ANY QTHER CAUSES BEYOND OUR CONTROLAND ALL
CONTRACTS ARE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY THE SIGNATURE OF A DULY AUTHORIZED EXECUTIVE OFFICER OF THIS COMPANY. CLERICAL ERRORS SUBJECT TO CORRECTION,

Jesese Wofford called upon the writer a day or so
ago and showed us an insurance volicy which he has rerent-
ly taken out. In order to complele his initial payment on
this, it will be necessary thet e have $35 from acrount
at the School.

We feel that he is mzking = proper move in taking
cut this insurance and suggest thet you mail the writer a
chieck for $35 which we will arrange to deliver to him

)
/

Yours very truly, e ;,,f‘p

FORD MOTCR COMPANY, =

-
Depgriment pf Tducation,

,f””

GWG 8

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS
TO THE COMPANY AND NOT TO INDIVIDUALS
REFERRING TQ THE FOLLOWING NUMBER:



WA
W%ﬂ\ 013, Navdd iy 797
A

Flle .



BKROJ LIEHT ARD ALLONEEG AP

.
L foRr ov“rc ,52 ST

S R (1%

The following is the enrcllment and allotment of's . L‘ﬁ 1?

“ﬂmu., Last Xrown Post Office.
"f’rﬁ‘-ﬁ%f--’} g.g:? '
_“ﬁ__h£<m£§ / )Lﬂ" _ e AL _ oy s
o . : Desaren Kge at Time Date cf Tirthday,
é%ﬁlon- T'umber. Scx. Qﬁhﬁlocd. 0f Wnrolﬁm“nt. Enroliment. If G iven

L mwfﬁg

Y %z, Vitgazonz o=
“he fc‘10W1np de B”lb”d 1an4 WRS snlecteﬂ as t 18 allotment nf the :anﬂ named c*tlzcn.

SULPLUS,
: \ : : aluation.:

*8co~: Town'rﬂnge' Area  :Certifiocate:lol-: ¢ Date «F
L_T*__m__"rm“u__ S tion Shlp- :Aores:100ths:  Number. lﬂrs:Cﬁrc*'cﬂgug?Lc
437 L2 ¢ ,(r ’}7‘2? & ﬁw': Af‘ r: : ! ;
it v ool f e gt . LED 2 I /j’ufjj -ﬁ!"f’\f
ol g0 M B AD,
NEMARYS! w

Office of Superintendent
For the Pive Civilized Tribes,

.__@%-' P Sy APX '2.




= -

€20
Read Instructions on this Application Blank carefully

IN THE INDIAN SCHOOL AT

Carlisle, Pennsylvania

NAME OF AGENCY FROM WHICH PUPIL CAME:

Date of enrollment %”

(Q-/f/e——z (. i ) years

Term of enrollment .

Printed by Carlisle Indians. Ed. June 13—6000

Important—Only those students who desire to come to Carlisle because they have a definite purpose
in view will be admitted. Applicatiens for enrollment must be submitted in all cases for consideration
before transportation can be made available. Time will then be taken to find out the records students
have made in the schools previously attended, and to secure recommendations as to their moral character
and their worthiness for further attendance at a Government institution.



Application for Enrollment in a Non-Reservation School.

(For a child enrolled at an Agency)

For and in consideration of the Government of the United States assuming the care, education,

and maintenance in the United States Indian Sechool at..

.......... : /M/r, date of blrthg%?’,\g(/g—f é-

" (Name of Child)

................. e et

1 1
NAME OF FATHER Living or TRIBE BAND

DEGREE OF
(Both Indian and English) | Dead |

INDIAN BLoOOD

the rules and regulations for Indian Schools.
The said child has been enrolled in the following schools:

DATE oF DATE oF
NAME OF SCHOOL . ! o CAUSE | GRADE
'&
1
e R G R T 1 s ek o
2
x l
4 |
P. 0. address® ...
PO iWITHESSeSs S i e e e e G e e S e e e e o

o K Ala e

4 2




PHYSICIAN’S CERTIFICATE.

I hereby certify that I have this day carefully examined the above-named child herein proposed
for transfer and find . . to be in proper physical condition to attend school, and not afflicted

with tuberculosis or any disease which would be a menace to the health of other pupils.

This s day of il

Physician at ... nz Agency.

CERTIFICATE OF AGENT OR SUPERINTENDENT.

I hereby certify that the statements made in the foregoing application and certificate, to the best of

my knowledge and belief, are true, that the consent of

{Parent, guardian, or next of kin.)

was voluntary, and I recommend the transfer of said child.

This day of 2 Sk i — E

Agent or Superintendent.

SPECIAL NOTE.

This form must be executed in duplicate when a child is transferred from a reservation to a non-
reservation school. The Superintendent of the nonreservation school will retain the original for his
files, and the duplicate shall be deposited in the Agency records. The agent will then send to the
Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate as provided by law. All the blanks must be properly
filled in every case.

NOTE.—Age limits, fourteen to twenty years. Preferably fourteen to eighteen. Students must be
at least one-fourth Indian, preferably full Indian. Special cases beyond the age limit will be guen con-
sideration. An industrial course only can be taken and the term reduced, to thiee years, in exceptional
cases.



Read Instructions on this Application Blank carefully

INDORSEMENT.S.

The laws relating to the transfer of Indian children from reservations and
schools are as follows:

That hereafter no Indian child shall be sent from any Indian reservation
to a school beyond the State or Territory in which said reservation is situat-
ed without the voluntary consent of the father or mother of such child if
either of them is living, and if neither of them is living without the
voluntary consent of the next of kin of such child. Such consent shall be
made before the agent of the reservation, and he shall send to the Com-
missioner of Indian Affairs his certificate that such consent has been volun-
tarily given before such child shall be removed from such reservation.
And it shall be unlawful for any Indian agent or other employee of the
Government to induce, or seek to induce, by withholding rations or by other
improper means, the parents or next of kin of any Indian to consent to the
removal of any Indian child beyond the limits of any reservation. (28
Stats., p. 906.) '

Provided, that hereafter no Indian child shall be taken from any school in
any State or Territory to a school in any other State against its will or with-
out the written consent of its parents. (29 Stats., p. 348.)

The rules provide that— :

A pupil who has been regularly enrolled in a nonreservation school must
not be taken to any other nonreservation school without the consent of both
Superintendents and the Commissioner of Indian Affairs, and Superinten-
dents will be held to strict accountability for such pupils taken to their
schools.

An Indian boy or girl 18 years old and over may, without the consent of
parents or others, personally sign the application form on its being changed
to suit the case.

This form is to be used only in transfers from reservations, or Indian
schools, to nonreservation schools.

Important—Only those students who desire to come to Carlisle because they have a definite purpose
in view will be admitted. Applications for enrollment must be submitted in all cases for consideration before
transportation can be made available. Time will then be taken to find out the records students have made
in the schools previously attended, and to secure recommendations as to their moral character and their
worthiness for further attendance at a Government institution.
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¥rs. Josie B. Hendriexs,
Ochelaia, Oklahona.
My dear Hadem

This is to acknowledge receipt of your letter
of Jenuary the 218% and o advise that & cheak has been
received to cover Jemsae's tuition for the pericd of three
months beginning with Hecember the 7th, last, Te will,
therefore, be entitled to remain here in school until
liaroh the 6th. If you desire that he shall be kept &
month longer than that &n additional amount of 313,98
should be forwarded to me for that month's tuition,

Agsuring you that we are glald to have your son
with us that much longer, I renmain,

Very $ruly rours,

HEM, Superintendent.



: ,,, }mzﬂ 21 19/%

Lmﬂﬁ m/,tmﬂ'(
IA&/m{w /rmz
A y/umlm |
[' But-J M/&/#m ?«/M/ﬁ?ffzﬁw eat”
- iaw Wande 12, W?/}Mﬁzm/’
P’ e tan At han
/GM Sy d/m/{ 1
mz %ﬁ% /475#)1@{, Ll

\ PR b



Oct, 23rd, 19153,

Mrs, Josie B. Hendricks,
Ochelata, Oklahoms,

My dear Madam:

This is to sckmowledge receipt of your
lettear of October the 20th and to state that I enm
sorry to hear of your inability to keep yowr som,

Jesse Wofford, at Carlisle after the close of the
vear for which his tuition has been prid. Jesse hag
made & splendid wecord here and I showld cerdainly
1ike to see him continue with his studies,

I have just learned from our school banker
that the vear for whieh Jesse's tultion has been paid
wlll end on December the 1lth, end if you cen heve him
continue with his school work after that I will gladly
keep him for such additdonel time as will be arranged
then,

I have algo learnmefl that the £24.07 to Jesse's
credit in our school bank represents his savings and un-
der the rules of the 8chool he can not draw that amount

until his release fronm school is effected.



*

19 to be after the 11th of Decem-










________

Nov. 6th, 1915,

Mrs. Josie B, Hendricks,
Ochelata, Oklahona,
My dear Madam:

Replying to your letter of October the 29th
I have to advise that owr Departmént of Telegraphy
was discontinued at the olome of the last school yea&r
and so we do not give any instruetion in that line of
work this wear. dJease was one of the boys who had &p-
plied for instruction in that Department this year and
would have been given & chance if it had not been be-
1ieved best to discontinune the same.

I will also advise that you oen pay for Jesge's
tuition in quarterly installments if you desire to have
him continne with his school work until the end of this
sohool year, If an amount of $41.,76 is sent he will be
entitled to tuition for the three months after the 12%h

of Decemher., He can then be released after that date in



"'B“' m- JOB‘iO B. &nﬁ!‘iﬂkﬂ.

March 1f vou find yourself unable to keep him here after
that date,

Agsuring you that I will gledly co-operate with
vou in any way possible to do what may seem besi for your

son, I remain,

Yery truly yours,

HRM, ' Superintendent,
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Ocxber 7, 1914,

Mre, Josie Hendricks,
Othelata, Okla,

Dear Madam:

Repdying to your letter of Ootober 4th, I have
to advise that & new regulation has recently been made in
regard to the tuition of Indian pupils belonging to the
Five Civilized Tribes, who are enrolled at the Carlinsle

School., If Jesse Wofford is in the restrioted class, he

w411 not be required to pay further tuition, Please take
this matter up with Supervisor John B, Brown, ¥uskogee,
Okiahoma, and requeat him to advise us as to Jesne's
atatus,

Very respectfiully,

O9L:SR Supervisor in Charge.
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Bepartment of the Interior,
Mnited States Iudian Sernire,

Tneal Field Hepresentative nf the

Huion Angency,

Newata Okla.Jan.13 1914,

M.Friedman,
superintendent,Carlisle Indian Schoeols,

Carlisle Pa.

Referring te your letter of the 10th,inst.,relating
to the tuition due from Jesse Wefferd,one of your pupils
from this districg,I beg to advise you that,we have in a
request for the money from his acceunt with which to settle
this amount, and expect it very soon,and as scon as received

we will ferward same te you on the first mail,

Very respectfully,

Field Clerk,



Carliele, Pa,

Jan. 10th, 1914,

Mr, A, W. Dunnegan,
Field Clerk, The Union Agency,
Howata, Okla,

My dear Mr. Dunnegén:

The tuition that was paid for Jesse Wofford
extended only to December 6th, last, and has been in
arrears since that date.

T had taken the matter into consideration with
Mrs. Josie B. Hendrioks, Jesse's mother, and she had
advised that she would do what she could %o adjust the
matter before the termination of the time for vhich his
tuition had been paid.

When Jesse was called to my office regarding the
matter he siated that he has funds %o his credit fronm
which the tuition can be paid. In view of the fact that
he cannot be kept here without having credit for tuition
I would thank you to assist in adjusting this indebtedness
and in securing whatever funds are required %o keep him in

school.

Very truly yours,

HKM, superintendent.,



Janusry A76h,i014.




Bepartment of the Iuterinr,
Huited States Indian Seruice,

Local Field Bepyresentative nf the

Huion Ageury,

'l

Nowata, Oklshoma, January 23, 1914.

i

Hon. M. Friedman, Supt.,

c

f
42

rlisle Indian School,
Carlisle, Pennsylvania,
Sir:-

Referring to your letter of December 17, 1913, addressed
to Mrs. Josie Hendricks, Ochelata, Oklahoma, relative to delinquent
tuition due for Jesse Wofford, I am enclosing herewith official check
Ho. 2529, dated January 12, 1914, paysble to the order of Josie
Hendricks, mother of Jesse Wb;ford, a2 minor, and endorsed by her for
paynent to you the sum:of $45.00 in settlement of three months
tuition for this minor.

As per your letter above mentioned, $13.92 Fs recuired for
one month's tuition, and therefore the balance of $3.24 over and
above the amount required fPr the three months may be given to Jesga

a8 you see Tit for his needs. Please sign form receipt and retumm.

Very respectfully,

Fne . 4 4 eld 0 e r k.,



o ~ April 2@th,1914.

ant,

1 nave your favor of the 24th, enCloeing CheCk
- - ef B 11,76 the same to pay one gquarter's tultion for

’i et ‘Jesse Wofford. Kindly send me payor's Certificete in
% Yary respectoutly,

-




SUBJECT:

Transmits check
endorsed by Jcsie
Hendricks, mother
of Jesse Wofford,
a minor,

Bepartment of the Iuierior,
Hnited States Iudian Service,

Ercal Firld Erpresrutative of thr
Hnion Agenry,
Nowata, Okleshoma,
April 34, 1914.

Suprerintendent, Carlisle Indian School,

Carlisle, Pennsylvanisa,

gnclosed herewith find dficial check No., 2897 in

the sum of $41,76, made payable to Josie Hendrickse, mother of

Jesse Wofford, a minor, who is a student enrolled at your

school.

This check is properly endorsed in your favor and

is for the purpose of paying three months' tuétion for Jesse

Wofford.

Kindly send me a receipt for same.

AWD=-S

Respectfully,

%// /}{gg'{gﬁf‘f









Bepartment of the Interior,
¥nited States Indian Sernice,
Tocal Field Bepresentative
Fine Einilized Tribes.

Newata, Okla. Dec. 24, 1914

Mr, 0, H, Lipps,
Supt. of Indian Schools,
Carlisle, Pa,

Sir:

Enclosed herewith find official check No,
3780 in the sum of $35.00 mdde payable to your order as
the Custodian of Jesse Wofford, a minor Cherckee citizem,

Attached to this check is a receipt and
voucher, which I would thank yocu to sign and return to

this office.
Very respectfully,

AWD*C Field Clerk
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May 3rd, 1915,

Mrs, Josie Hendricks,
Ochelata, Oklahema,

My dear Hadam:

Referring further te my letter of the 22nd
ultime, this 1s to advise that when yeur san,fJesua
Wfoord.)was sasn at this office this merning he re-
quested me to ask yeu feor ameunia ef $25.00 and §35.00
for his own and Wilsen VWyly's use, respeetively, I recem-
mend that sueh amounts be seni (o me direct to be given te
the boys fer their persenal use,

Very respectfully,

HIM, Supervisger in Charge,
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June 3rd,l9.15.

Hr.Jesese Wofrord
C/o Ford uotor Co.
Detroit, Mich.
My Friend,

. A sheck in the sum of 925,00 has been recaived
from the Union Agsncy and placed 40 the coredit of your
aceount. Plsase sign the enclosed receint on the lins
iniicated by penecil and return the assme Lo me.

There are als¢ ohsecks eng losed for your eignature

= -b-‘.

i a vanced to yocu by ir.Pesld

in payment of the following,

Eals

for incideantsls om your trip to Detroit and 213.25 for your
ticket, "lease sign these checks and return to me.

Your f{r 1Bﬂ’d-;

W.H. M. Superviscr in charge.



Gabe E.parker, DEPARTMENT OF T"HE INTERTIO R,

Superintendent . UNITED STATES INDIAN STRVICE. Make alil
22 e SO = remit tances

Cashiler OFFilE OF peyeble to
o ig-ﬁ-ﬁfﬂ SUFFRINTENDENE TOR THE FIVE CLVILIZED TRIBES. W.ll. Baker,
== ’ Ty s Cashier.
Equ&,li Z&tion p&:'f.'.ﬁrlt MUbI\OUiz l';. OK LA.
Cherokee Nation May 28, 1915
M. 0.M, 4316-825,00

Jesse Wofford, minor
Zo_100AR

Acet, Nos 35-19048
Immediate needs

s 0. Ea Liﬂ}'e;
Supervisor Indian School,
Carlisle, Pennsylvanla,
Dear Mr, Lipps:

In compliance with yow recommsndation, Departmental authority has
been procured, authorizing the disbursement of funds due citizens in tre
restricted class in lieu of land, ard I am thers:ore enclosing my official
check as follows:

JNo. Drawn on. Amount . Payable to. Roll Io.
'-4‘4316 Muskogee N,B,,Muskogee $25,00 0.H,Lipps, 19048
| custodian of Jesse
" Wofford,s minor

Parpose for which the money is to be used, under your supervision;

Imuediate needs

Please have the enclosed voucher properly signed before delivery of check and
return same to this office as soon as possible.

Rtrasap«:acw.:it’ull.:yr,,-’J
el ) Y y,
Rk
| VA :
Form 343 Cashier.
1/9/15. :
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Deo. 234, 1915,

Nrs, Jogsie Hendrioks,
Ochelatsa, Oklshoms,

Ky dear Madam:

In reply to your letter of recent date 1 must siate

il

that your son, Jasse Woffoxd, was not solected to retura =

%o tha Ford Motor Compeny's factory in Detreit 1o coutinue
N
with his work there becsuse his record was not satigfactory

whon he was given a chemce 1lmst surmer, Hinee his returm

to Carlisle he has been indifferent end spparently unwilling™

the greaster pert nf.the time to confoem to the rules of the
gchool, snd nntil he do0es show & hetter spirit he cannot
expeat to be shown any special favors, The places in the
Ford Company's factory are the very choicost thatiéan be
offered boys of this aechool at this time and aa-aanumbor of
epplicants whose condnet is shove rernroach are wa?iing for
a chance you will readily see that Jesse has his own future
in his own power, ; ;

The very few days he spent in school is another inﬁ
dication of his attitude toward the things that are'wﬁrﬁg.
while and that he should be anxions to use %o his own advan-

A
s



-?= Hrs, Josle Hendricks, Oghelata, Oklahoma.

tage. However, il is only fair to add that Jesse is now
ssendngly taking a greater interest in his work and that

he w1l have an opporiunity to prove whether it will de
wise later on to let him return to the Ford fsctory to con-
tinne with his work there. Ve want Jesse to have tho besgt
that ean be offered heve and thru this school, bhut 1¢ will
have to be decided by him whether he wanis o merit favors
or not,

Vary truly roursa,

HRu. Superintendent,
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4r. Gehringer:

Will you please submit a report
on which I can base a reply to the

letter herewith?
Respect fully,

4
L {‘-"‘ﬁ"""‘
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N Gabe E.parker, DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR,”
Superintendent . UNITED STATES INDIAN STRVICE. » | © Make all
Ceashler-9-22-15 _...._.: ______ \ N ! _ I‘e’!’ii? tanc
Torm 343 Q“tB OFFICE OF . payable u
NDE B . ' . Bekei
Poq mlizwuion *gu%&@‘ NDENT FOR THE FIVE CIVILIZTD TRIBES. W. 1h'32k9
Oherokee N atlon Muskogee, 0kl J_mo-ma', Cashier,
M T M 4663-$25, Ou,ﬁﬁﬁﬁxﬁﬁmxﬁﬁ geptember 29, 1915,
Jesse Woff o*"d. minor
Acct. Noe 50-19049
Clothing.
0. H. ILipps, Superintendent,
Carlisle, Pennsylvanla.
In compliance with yow recommendation, Departmental authority has
been procured, authorizing the disbursement of funds due citizens in the
restricted class in lieu of land, ard I am therefore enclosing my official
check as follows:
To. Drawn on. Amount . Payable %o. Roll No.
4853 Imskogee N B,lfuskogee $25.,00 0. H, Lipps, Supeyintendent,
for @esse Wofford) a minor 19048
&3,
Ef

b

.‘/‘ 3

Purpnse for which the money is to be used, under your supervision:

'?v"g:niﬁ gf C%gthing

Please have the enclosed woucher proparly signed before delivery of check and
return same to this office as soon as possible.

Respecufully,

Form 343 Cashier.
1/9/15. :
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March 27th, 1916.

Mr: . 8. Tely,
Supervisor of Indian Schools,
Huskogee, Okle,

Ny dear Br. Yyly:

Upon receipt of wyour letter of the 6th of Hareh
it was arrauged at once s0 tThat gesaz&ingggi%snrolled
for sn additionsl period of enroi;;;t before he was sent
to the Ford Motor Company's factory in Detroit, Nichigan,
to resume his work there.

David Bruner Anderson and John Beartell were also
seen sbout signing en spplicstion for peenrolment. David
desires to go home and I doubt very much whether he can be
made to ses thé advantege of returning here. John Bear-
tall desires to go homse for the summer months with the
idea of returning in time to resume his studies in Septem-
ber.

"hen Louise Beertail was seen abont the maetter the
stated thet she too wonld like %o weturn home for the va-
cation months with the understanding that she could again

be enrolled here., She adided thst her cousin, with vhom she
would have to make her home vhile in Oklshoma, informed her



-Z- ¥r, A, 3, "yly, Supervisor of Indisn Schools.

she could come home in Jdugust for a visit, but she would
iike to have permission given so that she can spend the
extire vacation periof 9@ three months in Oklshoms,

Will you please lot me hear from you again in re-
gard to the cases mentioned in this letter, so that your
recommendations ean be earried out?

Very respectidlly,

HEM, Superintendient.
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
U. S. INDIAN SERVICE

OFFICE OF THE SUPERVISOR OF SCHOOLS

FIVE CIVILIZED TRIBES

MUSKOGEE, OKLAHOMA, Maxr, €, 1918,

Supt. O. H. Lipps,

Carlisle, Pa.

Dear ¥r. Lipps:

I have your letter of the 4th inst., con-
cerning the enrollment of Louise and John Beartail, David
B. Anderson and Jesse Wofford whose terms of enrcllment at
Carlizle will terminats at the clo of this year. I do
not know of any reason why these pupils should not be in-
fluenced to sign applicaticns for additicnal pericds of
enrollnrent at this time.

%ith reference to pupils from the Five Tribes who are
attending your school spending the vacation months at home,
it shall be the policy of this cffice to defer to your
opinion in esach individual case, unless there should be
scme urgent or special reason why it would be desirable
for a pupil to spend the vacation at home.

Very truly yours,

A4 Herte,,

y Supervisor,
h' : /
J A ﬂiﬁqhm Ml#\ \..,»qf}ww( . R E&, :
R SRS M
j{ Jg,,tb‘p»{ ‘?ﬂ A_L /Cl 6“‘1,3‘7"
e e O

ASW-H,
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June 9th, 1916,

¥rg, Josle Hondyicks,
Ochelats, Oklahoma,
Iy dear lMadem:

Yoor leotter of the 5%h insteont has been recoived

here gnd in raoly theveto I must stafle thag we have not
Been notified about your son Josse'ucgg?; “‘Zhange of ad-
—
drosgs. He must be at work as usuel becsusad the checks
rensoived hers from the offices of the Ford llotor Company
indlicato that he has not lost sny time, but no later ed-
dfess then the onae on East Grand Averue is on file,
Refarring further to your letter I must state thaot
Jour son Wilson mede »pessing merke at the close af'ﬁhe
winter and sprinz terms, but he hed done practicelly

nothinz during the Pfell term. In spite of the fact that

he wes egein losing interest towsrd the close of the yeer

he cen probebly be given en opportunity Lo teke work in

admm of that he hes done when the nex‘h sehool yeer's
tn&s are begun, However, it is most aifficult to stasto

whet the young men will do by thet time, &s he nes o hebit
of faumg us at the most nnupem ﬁimos.

Very reapwtfnl}r,

HIT, . ' | feting &ugarinﬁanﬂ&nt;
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Information regarding pupils to test eligibility and whether in need

ey of Federal aid.
b Date of 1'011011.-_%5 Zﬁr./y/é

Name of child__ (// ¢ o+ €4, W \ff(...-/f _____ Grade_ _IM.(/J!

Home post office . M _____________________________________
Tribe._ __-/é %{A—i‘?{(& _____ S Degree of Indian 1)100(1____4{ _________________

How many acres of land do you own___ [ 0. OCr< s I;uca.t-iun_j’lﬁ_’?—:ﬁﬁf_ W/‘M,

What is the annunal income from Nour land - & .5.’;!_ -

Do you have any other income . }6&0’ M.‘{_féf"—”‘u/ £ How much . /WJ'M M

Is your father living . _

Father’s name /{)é(/ %(// ~d = e - VTR T WO Ty o ‘
Home post office -_)?.La(l_z_“

%_,{M/M_____._ s
Tribe. _%M%;A—L ____________ el Degree of Indian blood.. #2214 — ,ﬁ.AA%/ o

Is he a citizen__ __ ?_\_Lc__,MM,/ L isne  WMun el BN o e e

How much land does he own.. 4 o210 -—--. _ Allotment No.___ o 2

What is its estimated value_ .. )/Lz#*]l{(,ﬁ, el = A W RS R IR N el VR ) | -

Does he have any other income . m_' __________ . A \CE, TONPRIIE g T TS S e
If so, howmueh_ .. . Plpp20 6 .. R e S W e e NN [y BN M, i
Does your father pay taxes on land or personal property . _ MJ/M _%4. /6{(&7 _____________

Is your mother li\-'iﬂg-..,.-?%(ﬂ--_. e e s S e R e e e el =
Mother’s name.__ ___ %—W 7 ______ * ol oo M T ) T N e o e

Home post office LA A A

T s - - - = - e

T lhc-_.ﬁ-./_éw ________________ Degree of Indian blood . ?MM--

Is she a citizen ’l B

How much land does your mother own . fa{_Mw Allotment No._ ﬂ{/m f‘wbd
What is its estimated vnlue---,j’_ ,aﬁ(zd__ma—//"{ﬂ«fq{,t/__ C LS ARSI S B L B



What is the annnal income from her land

Does she have any other income______ ____ __ P N N s e s S R S e T e e R
T A TG v  THE (D et el Sl L S . S o | R e R SO .

Does your mother pay taxes on herland or on personal property .. __%/1/___ T | e oo o

With whom do you make your homc__m/f%,_ /}m-—dwf_ e e R O,

How far is your home from the nearest public school ._z M _______ = S L G O

s
Why do vou not attend that school . __g

How many teachers e11'1p10‘\_’edtl1ere._,___(o_______.___,_u_,, B SR e oy S e s
How many grades maintained ___ AL e SR e B e S

How many months of school each _\*ear____‘,?‘___________-. i Aty ke eyl o e e e o

Did you ever attend apubh(,s(hnol____%oﬂ./_____..___._._'_._____________-.._. i e R O

1If so, how lnng..M‘tA/’ i W _____________ \'\hem---@M @7‘2%-/

How many brothers of school age have ,\’ou____mm..sl,_-_ bty S Prupm Wit )ty o et e L
How many sisters of school age have you. __M.M{,___ = e o dimeeie s do o st e S

Avre they in school . _ _. %é! o e e COE

Where . WUate M“?’:/ﬂm ,ﬂ/f ______ A ooy TRt | T

Remarks and recommendations of superintendent with reference to eligibility and need of Federal aid:

h.*(pf’] intendent.

NoTE.—One of these blanks should be filled out by each pupil at Government boarding schools, preferably with the
assistance of the superintendent or some one designated to act as his representative. If the superintendent is of opinion
from the information given that the pupil is entitled to enrollment he should so indicate by signing the blank in the proper
place and filing in the individual pupil’s folder. In the case of pupils concerning whose eligibility or need of Government
aid there is some doubt, superintendents should make proper remavks and recommendations in the space indicated and
forward the form to the Indian Office for consideration.
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Pebruary lst, 1917.

Br. G. ¥ Grisweld,
Department of Sducation,
Forda Jdetor Company,
Detroit, Kich.

Dear 3ir:

I roseived 2 latter from Jesse Woffoxrd,
one of the Cerlisle boys, 2 few daye sgo stating that
ke nooded £50,00 from kis sccount to send homess there
%as eome repeirs and improvements on his plsce whiech
kad to be attonded to. Will you pleass advise me in
this matter.

Very truly yours,
iR Chief Clerk in Charge.

cc Jesse Wofford
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Pebruary 8, 1917.

¥re G. ¥, Grimlﬁ,
Department of Eduostion,
Ford Motor Company,
Detroit, Hich.
Dear 3ir:
In following your advice relative to the
request of Jesse Tofford that $850.00 of his monsy here
be sent to him so that he can send it to his home, I

enclose herewith & check from his sccount for the amount

named.

Very truly yours,

DER Superintendent.
ec Jeese VWolford
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.2 : Auntomobile Manufacturers
Demroit,. U.S.A. February 3rd 1917
Mr. C. V. Pesl
Tnited Ststes Izdiem Sckosl
Carlisle, P=
Ky desr Nr, Peel:
ALl STATERSNSE 5% SArSUTEEETE TEASRSES L REE oD 0T TOwTRGENT S8 STRIATS ACTIDENTS.FIPES. OR ANY OTHER CAUSES BEYOND OUR CONTROLAND ALL g
CONTRALTS A58 STEUETS °F SRSl = THeE SAEEEES TF & D™ ss—=2@Is > FRECETIVE SFTiCER OF THIS COMPANY. C_ERICAL ERRORS SUBJECT TO CORRECTION,

Replying to youre of Februsry lst.

Jesse Wofford c=lled upon tihe wriiter a day or so
ago in commection withk $50 ke dasired to expend on repsirs
and improvecents on his fars., From what we csn learn, we
believe this regquest is emtirely justifisble =and we would
recormend that check be sent Wofford for this amount/ .

.

We have instructed him to obtain proper rece

money expended from this remititance.

QWG S

LEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONRE
3 THE COMPANY AND NOT 70 INDiWisLaLs
EFERRING TO THE FOLLOWING NuMmSER
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FEBIUATY 13, 1517

¥rs, Togic Hendricks
Gnriﬂtie’ OK}.H]M.- o

Dear Ealanj=

Jes589 Wofferd wrote to me avout a week age to have
Fifty Dellars of nis monay in bank here sent to him se that he
could send 1% howe to have some iluprovemsnts made npen his land,
I sent him the amount requeasted on the 2th inst.

I nete your regueat te have Hra. Rancy 6ritts' Arrow
address ochanged to Christic, Oklahoma and will natify the printey

o 40 Shtne

Very truly yours

Superintendent,



O. H. LIPPS, SUPERINTENDENT

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL

CARLISLE, PA,

February 12, 1917.

Miss Rese Whipper
Browning, lMontana.

Dear friend:-



y 7°

Pebruary 19, 191

Mre Jease Foifo 4;%._ -
Q PaBEEGEL. T,
Highlang ?ark, Emaigaq

Dear Jesaetl-

#ilason Wyley comes t¢ me and tells me that he at one
time loaned you Seven Dollars (£7.00) which ycou nave never paild
back. ¥hile I de net generally de anything about debts which
the boys here contract amons themselves, this has come to ny
attention and I want te remind you that 1t 1s up to you to pay
this as soon as you can.

If you wish a check drawn Trom your acecount here e
pay Wilson, you should get Nr. crisweld's permisalon.

Very truly yours

Superintendent.



Name: Jesse Wofford éﬁ.g
Age: 22

Sex Male

Tribe Cherokee

Degree of Blood %

Heslth: Goo

Course Pmrsued: Ford Course

How personal funds are handled.
Spends money freelye.



September 24, 1917.

cgmnisaioner of Indian :iffairs,
vashington, D. C.

Sir:

Refersnce is made to your letter of April 28, 1917,
in which you direct =tiention to that paragraph of the
Declaration of Policy in the Adminiatration of Indian
Affairs which refers to Indisn student:s who have com=-
plsted the course of inatruction in the Covarnment
schools, being dsclared competent.

In accordsuce with thess dirsctiioms I nave $he hon-
or to report that Jesse Volford, & ¢ bloocd Cherokee In-
disn, 22 years of sge received his diploms for having
completed the course st the Ford Pactorye.

During the pnet year Jesse sarnad F787.10, spent
$453,15 snd saved $7%.95. Supt. Parker reporta that he has
10 scres of land.

Principel Bleir reports that Jesse hes & keen mind
is rather studious in his habits, snd s great reasder of
gocd bookse. The funny side os things core ! - “» him.

He 1s a lovsble boye.

48 Jesse hes enrollasd in the ‘rmy, 2nda hesn azsumed
the full responsibility of citizanship, and is fully
capable of making & living, hs is entitled to tha re-
moval of all his restrictions,. :

'_.’ufary‘ truly yours,

Superintendent.



Hareh 17, 1917.
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Kr, Jgasa ipiford - -
9 Papadona AVesy TN o
Hignl&."'nl I\ﬁlﬁ’ il J.Blw gy . £ . : .--'I{.r..; ; el M t
Dear Fa2a8ie

~10HIE0T. 1RE

I _I am Just in receipt of the raoport Tron T.h:; Serdg people
regamzng ths 1ast mth*a work of tha o =11;..a.bty~,v Fhe are Jjn the. .
31’.1!![9!11.8' r‘r*ursa. I am muoh digappeinted that, JORT, WAXia. ara lowen
thnn t.hoae mae Wy the cther Voys, The report indigates that you
have net showed the intersgt iz your studies which the athorlsies
thars resuire.

108 must Xnow Wy this time that in eorder te wexe a real
success of the work up there, 1% iz vory in ertant that yeu arply
yourself A1ligently to the work in the Studentat Courses You must Xnew
toe that this ceurse is a 8eed thing for the young men wrl:mg ;n the
factory, or the authorities weuld not have 1t. If you intend to
finish and go away from the verd factory with a rmmmﬁmh you
migt get dewn ummum. mwmmwtwarm
carlisle boys nave made a sericous mistake within the last yeara One
of these beys who left the factory rathor uncersmenicusly beoat 56 he
thougntthings vers not being Tun to suit nlm, Mas writsen %o me twice
for a memunﬂauea S0 that he can got a jJobe I eould mt am:mtﬁ» |

eammmnmmwazmmwus mttwﬁ

""""/ f
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HENRY FORD, President
F.L.MLINGENSMITH, Vice Pres. &Treas.
EDSEL B. FORD, Secretary-

Detroit,U.S.A.

Ur O H Lipps—=Supt, Mar 14, 1917.
United States Indian School
Carlisle,FPa.

Ky dear lir Lipps:

AtL STATEMENTS OR AGREEMENTS CONTAINED IN THIS LETTER ARE CONTINGENT ON STRIKE,_S,.RCCIDENTS.FIRES,OR ANY OTHER CAUSES BEYOND OUR CONTROLAND ALL
CONTRAGTS ARE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY THE SIGNATURE OF A DULY AUTHORIZED EXECUTIVE OFFICER OF THIS COMPANY. CLERICAL ERRORS.SUBJECT TO.CORRECTION

We have just gone over the Students Course Re-
ports for the month of Februmary. We find that all of the boys
received "AM™ mariks in quality of work Interest, Deportment and
Production with exception of the following:

Charles Baird
Guy W Burns
George Nash
Clement Hill
David Bird
Henry J Broker
L A Palin

P.J. Weilmas
Jesse Wofiford

who received merk of "B in Productions We also regret 1o nota

that Jesse Wofford showed a mavk of "B"™ in Interest. We are going

to eall these boys into the office and have & talk with them eon— — — — ——
cerning their markss Ths writer has always been very ruch impress—

ed with Jesse Wofford and certainly are sorry to learn that he is

not devoting as much activity to the course &S he should. It

might be well if you were to write him a short letter al

lines.
Yours truly
FORD HOTCR COMP
Depa%ﬁn

oW 3F By~

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS
TO THE COMPANY AND NOT TO INDIVIDUALS
REFERRING TO THE FOLLOWING NUMBER-



Teceipt of your letter




Make all remittances payable to Loeal Offices:

INTENDENT. W. M. BAKER, Cashier. ;{":‘wt:'kn, 1&’%
owata, '
: s =
Bepartment of the Interior T B
: Sallisaw, i
30 17. Tnited States Iudian Servire Potean:  Pauls Vails,

jofTords

T s

@

certs

John frenci

inine the present

Fioe Tinilized Tribies

Muskogee, Oklahoma.

llovember 30, 191%.

-

=
A (=]
Sup't Carlisle Indisn Bchool,

enNnNsylvanis,

iiv. Franeis: =

who has

been recommended for  Te MOVE strict

upon his gllotment. I 1ppe 81 ot 1 S e;roLle%_

the Army and this office has been unsi to logcate him,
It r that he shounld not be

recommended for & restrictions unless the

ig first taken up 31 25 in ecase & removal is

the lend wonld be tsxsble znd it is possible that he may

lose

this

i
it before he returns from WaT.

iny informstion you may be 2ble to fornish
office will be =spprecicted.

Suverinfendent for the 42%,
eS.

Tive Givilized Trib




Jesse Wefferd was among the first ef
cur boys te enlist when war broke eut.
He was then werking at the Pord Factory
under the Outing.

New with Ce.B. 16th Engineers, A.E.F.
Writes te the scheel frequently



Jesse Wefferd was ameng the first of
eur boys te enlist when war broke eut.
He was then werking at the Ford Factory
under the Outing.

New with Co.B. 16th Engineers, A.E.7,
Writes te the scheel frequently
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: 5—1100 ADDRESS ONLY THE
REFER IN REPLY TO THE FOLLOWING: COMMISSIONER OF INDIAN AFFAIRS

89208-17. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

g
’f
OFFICE OF INDIAN AFFAIRS e

isti B,
S )
WASHINGTON ,:!-"’

MAY =2 1318
#r. John Francls, Jr.,
Supt. Carlisle Indian School.
¥y dear Ir. Francis:

As indicated in the inclosed copy of my
letter of this date to Mr. Jesse Wofford, I shall Dbe
pleased to receive from you one year hence any inform-
ation you have, or can conveniently obtain, as to the
progress of this gradvate in the way offself—support
and successful occupation.

I think we should extend our personal
encouragement, whenever practicable, to these students

who have been worthily ambtitious and have completed a

y\ rs, /. i;

1

full course of training.

Sincerel

Commigsioner.



Bstazenie- .
¢ BM
. Josse Wofferd, MAY —2 1818

(Through Supts Carlisle School.)
My dear Ur, Wofford:

I take pleagure in sending m the inclosed
eortificate of monnm:t competency. The reports
conoorning v maaamtiwammtm
are full m.um to this recognition, I am glad to
note tha vam these who mmw the course

eplen for the fine citizenship which I am ann:l
cm:' of your race shall enjoy.

iet me have a letter from you a year from
nows I shall be interested in your plans and pros “fwta,
and shall ask the Superintendent at Carlisgle to
me later aboubt how you are getiing on.

Sineerely yours,

Tigned) Cato Sells

3=CRP=14. Commissioner.
(Copy to Carlisle.) Sy ol et e
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April 5, 1917.

Mre Ge We Griswold,
Depertment of Bduecation,
Ford lotor Company,
Detroit, Mich.
Deer Sir:
Replying to your letter of the 3rd

inst. stating that Jesse Wefford has applied to

your for funds with which to purchase clothing
and other recessities, I have to advise that your
procedure in this matter meets with my &pproval.

Very truly yours,

D:R Superintendent.



ardant
. Vice Pres.5Treas.
Secretany.

Detroit,U.S.A. April 3rd 1917

United States Indian School
Carlisle
Fa

Gentlemen: Attention - Mr. 0. H. Lipps

ALL STATEMENTS OR AGREEMENTS CONTAINED IN THIS LETTER ARE CONTINGENT ON STRIKES,ACCIDENTS FIRES,OR ANY OTHER CAUSES BEYOND OUR CONTROL AND ALL
CONTRACTS ARE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY THE SIGNATURE OF A DULY AUTHORIZED EXECUTIVE OFFICER OF THIS COMPANY, CLERICAL ERRORS SUBJECT TO CORRECTION.

Jesse Wofford applied to the writer yesterday for
funds with which to purchase clothing and other necessities.

In view of the apparent immedizte need, we author-
ized our Pay Office to allow him to draw his full pay April
4th rather than remitting to the school.

We trust our rather unusual procedure in the matter
will meet with your approval.

GVG S .

.EASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS
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April 19, 1917.

Hre Go We Griswold,
Department of Eduecation,
Ford Kotor C
Detroit, Mich.
Dear Sir:
Tour letter of the 6th recommend-
ing that Jesse Wofford's accecunt =t the school
P S AT
be closed out, has been received snd in com-
pliance with your recommendstion I enclose
herswith a check for £230.89.

Very truly yours,

D:R Supsrintendent.



>, |, G
7 ,@ 207 %@W,
e
e Automobile Manufacturers
Dewoit,U.S.A. April 16th 1917

Carlisle Indian Schoel,
Carlisise,
Pa'

Gentlemen: Attention ~Mr. John Francis Jr. Sup't.

Ll STaTEmENTS DR AGRESMENTS CONTAINED IN THIS LETTER ARE CONTINGENT ON STRIKES,ACCIDENTS.FIRES.OR ANY OTHER CAUSES BEYOND OUR CONTROLAND ALL
CONTREACTS A-5 SUBJECT TO APFROVAL BY THE SIGNATURE OF A DULY AUTHORIZED EXECUTIVE OFFICER OF THIS COMPANTY. CLERICAL ERRORS SUBJECT TO CORRECTION,

B-5054 Jesse Wofford will complete his Student's
Course at the Home Office within the next few days.

‘We suggest that his account be closed out at the
Carlisle School and check for full amount forwarded here. We
have instructed our Pay Office that commencing with his jay of
April 18th, he be given full amount due him,
' /""
We are endeavoring to place this man ’fgﬁﬂfiht
Repair Depsrtment. A

A
Yours very truly, ./

GG S

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS

TO THE COMPANY AND NOT TO INDIVIDUALS
REFERRING TO THE FOLLOWING NUMBER:
.



HENRY FORD, President.
EDSEL B.FORD,Vice Pres & Secretary.

F.L_KLINGENSMITH, Vice Pres & Treas Autolnobile Manufacturers A

Detroit,U.S.A.

Mr, John Francis Jr., April 25th 1917
United States Indian School
Carlisle, Pa.

Dear Ifrs Francis:

ALL STATEMENTS OR AGREEMENTS CONTAINED IN THIS LETTER ARE CONTINGENT ON STRIKES, ACCIDEN.'I'S FIRES.OR ANY OTHER CAUSES BEYOND DUR CONTROL AND ALL
CONTRACTS ARE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY THE SIGNATURE OF A DULY AUTHORIZED EXECUTIVE OFFICER OF THIS COMPANY. CLERICAL ERRORS SUBJECT TO CORRECTION.

We acknowledge yowr letter of April 19th and

would advise that check for $230.89 has been delivered/m—:'ﬁ\

* Jesse Wofford. \‘“W
g

Yours very t ruly A A

-,

GWGE S

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS
TO THE COMPANY AND NOT TO INDIVIDUALS
REFERRING TO THE FOLLOWING NUMBER:



i

day 24 1917.
Hre Go Wy trigweld
Department of RBducation
Ford Hotor Cpupany, Detreit, Michigan.

Dear 6irte

Avout a year agos lr. Lipps forner guperin-
tendent wrote you that any Carlisle boy who completed
your Students' Course and received nis Cortificate sand
who alse did satisfactoxy work in tae factery, would
be granted o farlisle diplona.

Jesse WotTlord whoe was a member of tais yaarts

——

class n&é_&sked for a Carligle diploma. will you
please aeﬂd-ma a statenment showing the werk ceovered
in the Students' Course or Jesse's Certificate mo
that we nmay be better able to judge just wnal 3o do
for this yeung man.

1 Very truly yours

Superintendent.
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PERINTENDENT

DEFARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL

CARLISLE, PA.

Msy 1, 1917
Ers. Demny:

I know nothing of a promise to either of these
boys as they left Carlisle before I came and I have been
cennected in no way in correspondence with them.

Jesse Wofford would have graduated with the class
of 1917 if he had remained here this year. He was very bright
in his academie work, in fact one of the best of the class.
There is no question but that he would have graduated.

Boyd Crowe was in the elass of 1917 last year but
failed of promotion and if he had &F returned tokx the schoocl
this year would have been a Junior. The teachers say th&t his
character was fine. His grades sre poor. He is evidently a boy
who worlg hard for what he gets but progresses slowly. He ®
would not have graduated from Carlisle if he had returned this
year and of course it seems to me that he could not he graduated
at this time in view of the above circumstances. Yet it might
be well to find out who promised these boys diplomas and trace
the matter out in that direction before any action is taken.

I know nothing whatever of the Ford 6ourse and I
would want to know something about it before I should sign &
diploma for them,

Ver; truly yours,

(lyte joair,
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL

CARLISLE, PA.

May 1, 1917 .

‘Mr. Bradley tells me that Jesse Wofford
and Boyd Crowe were promiged Carlisle diplomas
before they left for the Ford Works. They are
inquliring about them now. What can I tell them?

RegpectTully
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liay 16, 1917.

Kre Go W. Criswold,
Dapartmeont of RBducation,
Ford liotor Cos,

Detroit, Hich.

Dear Sir:
I have a letter of the 11th inst.
giving the record of Jesss Wofford during the

—

time he has been 2 stundent in your department.

Our prinecipsl, Hr. Blair, says he
will not bs able to consider these marks until
he Enows just the amcunt of work you do in
your students course.

If you have & syropsis or an outline
of the work you cover will you pleass send
this to me so thaet we may be better able to

Judge the ground covered by Jesse in his worke.

Very truly yours,

DR Superintendent.



ALL STATEMENTS OR AGREEMENTS CONTAINED IN THIS LETTER ARE CONTINGENT ON STRIKES,ACCI
CONTRACTS ARE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY THE SIGNATURE OF A DULY AUTHORIZED EXEC

SE ADDRECET ailtl

JH Wice Pres & Treas.

rdent
& Fres & Secrerary

Automobile Manufacturers

Detroit,U.S.A.

Mr., John Francis Jr.
United States Indian Sechool
Carlisle, Fa.

Dear Sir:

UTIVE OFFICER

Mey 11th 1917

GENTS,FIRES,OR ANY OTHER CAUSES BEYOND OUR CONTROLAND ALL
OF THIS COMPARNY. CLERICAL ERRORS SUBJECT TC CORRECTION.

Replying to yours of the 2nd inguiring concerning
the Student 's Course record of #&r. Jesse Wofford.

Qur plan of marking records is "A" for first class

work, "B" fair and "C" poor.

of fifty-three weeks:

Quality of Work:
Interest in Work
Derortment
Froduction

Yours very truly,
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We find Jesse Wofford receiving
the following marks:while on the Student'

s Course for a period

53 "A's" ~HBH —ngn
50 3 N
52 1 TS
51 2 - )
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April 22, 1918

Mr. Hathaniel Keese, Gen, Agent,

1218-19-20 Ford Building,

Detroit, Michigsn
Dear Sir:

Your letter of the 20th inst. asking for the
address of Jesse Wofford, formerly of Detroit, is
received. The following is Jesse's address as
far a8 I know: Co. 3. 16th Bngineers U. S. As,
American Expiditionary Forces.

Very truly yours,

D-E Superintendent



/» e ﬁ///fw' //7// //W/a

PENNSYLVANIA

AANIEL REESE
GENERAL AGENT
1218:18-20 FORD BUILDING

DETROIT, MICHIGAN

Q /bm E/;V(C”f 2(517 April 20th, 1918.

Sup't. L"of Carlyle School,
Carlyle, Penns. e

Dear Sir:-

We have been asdvised that Jesse Wofford
formerly of Detroit, Michigan has been or is mow
located at the Carlyle School. We are most anxious
to get in touch with Mr Wofford relative to the premium
on his poliecy, and we would apprefiate any information
you may be able to give us as to his whereabouts.

Will you be kind enough to let is hear from
you?

Yours very truly,

MW//H i

General Agent.

ANT



OUTING RECORD — CAHLIS!..E INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL

MName of Student

Age at

Date of ToTAL un
Entrance Entrance ) — ‘/2. Shop RN, FEB: - PRt f——diNE——JULY . Z = - AVERAG
2 = _ — e L el sz el g Lo 3 gl S
Patron Locality )
Days in
/& 5{ 1: > Z: - School
Address ? R. R. Station
= Z 2 % Conduct
Recommended by * /‘ Grade in
School Ability
Grade of Home ! Church

Health

ERNO

Drteith —F—/F  Bimes 8-D07 13 wase
7ord Matey Co.
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N_am; of St_ud ent

OUTING RECORD — CARLISLE INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL

Home Address Tribe
fuo s Raloof Shop JAN. | FEB. | MAR. | APR. | MAY | JUNE | JULY | AuG. | SEPT. | OCT. | NoV. | DEC. |mvEmioR
Patron Locality Daye in |
School ‘ |
Address. R. R. Station |
Conduct ‘ ‘
Recommended by Grade in [ . [
School Ability : | ‘
Grade of Home Church i |
Health |
Date of Date Earnings
Quting Returned - Wages
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